

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR BTA OIL PRODUCERS ADDRESS 104 Pecos, Midland, Texas 79701LEASE Hagood #1 JV-P 7608 WELL NO. _____ FIELD Crittendon AreaLOCATION Section 25, T26S, R35E Lea County, New Mexico

Depth	Angle (Inclination 'degrees)	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
105	1/4	.46	.46
265	1/4	.70	1.16
520	1/4	1.12	2.28
861	1/4	1.50	3.78
1282	1/2	3.66	7.44
1495	3/4	2.79	10.23
1687	1/2	1.67	11.90
1876	3/4	2.48	14.38
2064	3/4	2.46	16.84
2253	1/4	.83	17.67
2441	1/2	1.64	19.31
2660	1 1/2	5.74	25.05
2785	1 3/4	3.81	28.86
2821	1 3/4	1.10	29.96
2890	1 3/4	2.10	32.06
2958	1 3/4	2.07	34.13
2990	1 1/2	.84	34.97
3148	1 3/4	4.82	39.79
3290	2	4.96	44.75
3385	1 3/4	2.90	47.65
3517	2 1/4	5.19	52.84
3695	2 1/2	7.76	60.60
3970	3 1/4	15.59	76.19
4082	2 3/4	5.38	81.57
4177	3	4.97	86.54
4230	2 3/4	2.54	89.08
4369	3 1/4	7.88	96.96
4496	3 1/4	7.20	104.16
4623	3 1/4	7.20	111.36
4811	3 1/4	10.66	122.02
5150	2	11.83	133.85
5651	1 1/4	10.92	144.77

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING CORPORATION

By: Walter E. Crockett
Title: Vice President

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Walter E. Crockett known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Walter E. Crockett
(Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 27th day of June

1977

Larry R. Virgin
Notary Public in and for the County
of Midland, State of Texas

Seal

My Commission expires April 30, 1979

RECEIVED

JUL 5 1977

OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
HOBBS, N. M.

DEPTH	Angle (Inclination degrees)	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
6283	1 1/4	13.78	158.55
6786	1 1/4	10.97	169.52
7203	1 1/4	9.09	178.61
7444	1 1/4	5.25	183.86
7632	1 1/2	4.93	188.79
7884	1 3/4	7.69	196.48
8106	2	7.75	204.23
8324	2 3/4	10.46	214.69
8475	2 1/2	6.58	221.27
8679	3	10.67	231.94
8834	3	8.11	240.05
9022	2 3/4	9.02	249.07
9212	2 1/4	7.47	256.54
9410	2	6.91	263.45
9653	1 3/4	7.41	270.86
9807	1 3/4	4.70	275.56
10,091	1 1/2	7.44	283.00
10,469	3/4	4.95	287.95
10,876	3/4	5.33	293.28
11,312	2	15.22	308.50
11,731	1 3/4	12.78	321.28
12,457	1/2	6.32	327.60
12,896	3/4	5.75	333.35
13,200	3/4	3.98	337.33
13,381	2	6.32	343.65
13,460	2 3/4	3.79	347.44
13,681	3 3/4	14.45	361.89
13,855	4 1/4	12.89	374.78
13,961	5	9.24	384.02
14,034	4 1/2	5.73	389.75
14,187	3 1/2	9.33	399.08
14,310	3 1/4	6.97	406.05
14,710	1	7.00	413.05
14,940	1 1/2	6.03	419.08
15,091	3/4	1.98	421.06
15,290	1/2	1.73	422.79
15,472	1/4	.80	423.59
15,693	1/2	1.75	425.34
15,880	3/4	2.45	427.79
16,006	1	2.21	430.00
16,120	3/4	1.49	431.49
16,324	1	3.57	435.06
16,422	1	1.71	436.77
16,900	5 1/2	45.79	482.56
16,976	2 3/4	3.65	486.21
17,039	2 3/4	3.02	489.23
17,131	3	4.81	494.04
17,223	3	4.81	498.85
17,272	2 3/4	2.35	501.20
17,506	3 1/2	14.27	515.47
17,730	3 1/4	12.70	528.17
18,070	3 1/4	19.28	547.45
18,364	3	15.38	562.83
19,272	2	31.69	594.52
19,785	3 1/4	29.09	623.61
19,894	3	5.70	629.31

RECEIVED

JUL 5 1977

OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
HOBBS, N. M.